Attorney Docket No. GE156761	20 - 2004 ER179342262US				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 10	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office $9-9-94$				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents of copy thereor.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Victor Hugo Silva Correia	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address: One River Road				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
	City: Schenectady State: NY Zip: 12345				
09/07/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)					
7.1.7 dtolle / ppilodion (10)					
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
Name: Customer No. 006111					
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY Internal Address:	Enclosed				
Attn: ANDREW C. HESS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
GE AIRCRAFT ENGINES					
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: One Neumann Way	07.0965				
M/D H -17	07-0865				
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45215-6301					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Francis L. Conte					
) in	9 September 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				

09/17/2004 GT0N11 00000091 070865 10937643 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with Agreement or other agreer I/we.				novation and Proprietan of which I/we acknow	
Victor Hugo Silva	Correia	of P.O.	Box 340	Milton Mills	NH
		Of			
hereby sell and assign to of Schenectady, New York 1: entire respective right(s), time/us and described in the entitled: UNDEF	2345, USA, (hereina tle(s) and interest(s) e application for Uni	after referre in and to to ted States	d to as "Company"), ine invention and impropatent, identified by E	its successors and assovements invented and	signs my (our) I originated by and currently
☑ executed concurre☐ signed as of☐ filed on		al Number			
and any and all application continuations, reexamination States application, and aution inventions and improvement request and without further Company or its representation and testify in any legal province reissue applications, make assigns, and nominees to countries.	ons and reissues the norize and request a nts resulting therefrom the consideration, but tives or nominees all occeeding, sign all least and obtain and enforce	ereof, and a ny official wo om to said to t at the ex ny facts kno awful paper generally o	all rights of priority re hose duty it is to issue Company, or its succepense of said Compwn to me/us respectirs, execute all division to everything possible	sulting from the filing of patents, to issue any pessors or assigns and any, I/we will communing said inventions and to aid said Company, it invention and its improvements.	of said United patent on said agree that on nicate to said improvements amination and as successors,
State of <u>MASSACho</u>	use Hs_ss:				
County of <u>Essex</u>					
This day of Sep	Tomber, 2000	∠ , before m	e personally came the	above named	
Victor HUGO Silva foregoing assignment, who purposes therein set forth.	CORREIA acknowledged to	_ to me me that he	personally known as /she executed the sa	the individual who ame of his/h er own fre	executed the ee will for the
Seal	Sat.	ricia / (Notar	Y Public) GANGEM	êmi_	
For use by GE and GE Preferred © 1998, 1999, 2000, 2001, 2003,		mpany Effectiv	e 1 January 2004	ER1793422	1 62US

ER179342262US

MASSACHUSETTS WITNESS A SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 09/09/2004

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of <u>ESSEX</u>
On this day of <u>Septembere</u> , 20 <u>04</u> , before me, <u>Natericia Han Gangerm</u> the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was/were
N. H. LICENSE # (IOCAV 59181) Description of Evidence of Identity
to be the person(s) whose name(s) is signed on the preceding or attached
document in my presence.
My Commission Expires: April 16, 2010

PATENT REEL: 015786 FRAME: 0186